|PARTS MANUAL |

MARK V®

Hydraulic Excavators

SK200
SK200.c

APPLICABLE NO. SK200v YNTO00001~
SK200Lcv YQTO00001~

BOOK CODE NO. S3YN15202 Printed in Japan 1997.09(K)



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+MARK+V+SK200+SK200LC+Hydraulic+Excavator+Parts+Manual+PDF

H R

CONTENTS
RADIATOR INSTAL .................................... FIG 033-01 TANK ASSY' HYDeoeoreoranmrmmmnmniniiiinonninan FlG 061-01
RADIATOR ASSY ....................................... FIG 038_01

CLEANER ASSY.A'R ....................................
MUFFLER ASSY:reererrermnnninnasiisioniess versreaiae

FIG 042-01
FIG 047-01

CONTROL ASSY;ENGINE ..............................
CONTROL ASSY, ENG l NE ..............................

FIG 063-01
FIG 063-24

FUEL LlNES .............................................
Fl LTER ASSY..........'. ...............................
FILTER ASSYeeereomnnraniiiviniiinisisaniiiicicanen

FIG 051-21 | POWER TAKE=OFF ASSY-wesereresesssssssssicenes FIG 06601
FIG 053-01 | MOTOR ASSY, SHINGe-rervomevermvsssssssensssunsusicees FIG 070-01
FIG 054-21

TANK ASSY' FUEL .......................................

FIG 079-01

003-1-3@




= fix - an
GENERAL MAINTENANCE ITEMS




B9vy9i4bh Ty » COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY YQT00001-

YNT00001-
S B wmES M om & W I B #H & # R 5 B’
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME aTy REMARKS APPLICABLE

U894 b Tty COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY

AL |..YNBOCO004OP1 | #9v97xd} (COUNTERWEIGHT L[

'YNBOCOOO31F4 | #9v99xih 7oy | COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY | | | T
B5 L@60C01093P1 A77aV=y3y INSULATION 1
B12 ¥YN60C01132P1 AVy2V=y3 INSULATION 1

YN60C00030F5 Byl Mvr COUNTERWEIGHT INSTAL
C1 HS13C24290G1 9T a- CAPSCREW
€2 IW13H24000 Tyyy (M24) WASHER (M24)
¢3 YR60C01028D8 yh (1.0) SHIM (1.0)
o4 | yRocotoasns | vk 23) | sam@3) |
C5 YR60C01028D6 yh (1.6) SHIM (1.86)
(!] YR60C01028D7 yh (3.0) SHIM (8.0)
C19 2432R233D1 M7 CLIP
€20 1518C06014 Fey AN a- (M6X14) CAPSCREW (M6x14)
C21 | 7H26X06000 | myyrve () | LOCK WASWER (MG) |

PO DO B B COICO 0O B

LQBOEQGO001F2 397 MY LAMP INSTAL
D1 7518C10030 $y97A0Y2- (M10X30) CAPSCREW (M10x30)
D2 2418721031 Tevy WASHER
D3 IW26X10000 uy)7evy (M10) LOCK WASHER (M10)
DA | YNBOSOOOOTR2 | 3v7 7oty (&) | LAWPASSY (RE) |
D5 YN80S00007F1 Ju7 Tyby (&) LAMP ASSY (L.H)
D6 YN80S00006F2 397,739 () LAMP, FLASHER (R.H)
b7 YN8OSO0006F 1 37, 7999% (Z) LAMP, FLASHER (L. H)
D8 LR60C01082P1 7v-} PLATE
29| Lesocotoster | b e

| R2T80L
P. 273-01
P. 272-01
P. 272-01

(va)
02)

015-24-1



(03)

791-% Y9¥y - RADIATOR ASSY YQT00001-
YNT00001-
=2 HmES A T B, ® & W H 5 B
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME qTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YNO5P00010F1 FIL-§ Tyky RADIATOR ASSY
1 YNO5P000105001 F91-§ T9ky RADIATOR ASSY 1
________ 2 | ¥Noseoootosoo2 | p-kfv | COMBROLL [ 1
3 YNO5P00010S003 ya79F SHRQUD 1
4 YNO5P000105004 fi-F GUARD 1
5 YNO5P000105005 Re¥y PACKING 2
6 YNO5P000105006 ¥vy7 CAP 1
________ 7 | NosPooo10s007 | 3,y | cOCKDRAIN | 1
8 2452041656 -2 HOSE 1
9 YNO5P000075009 VLY PACKING 2
10 2452020255 Fb BOLT 2
11 24520405526 b 7y BOLT ASSY 8
12 | oasovsooss  f ewbgeey  lmovrassy o bosl oo
13 YN05P00010S013 -3 HOSE 1
14 2452026758 1yt CLIP 2
15 YNOSP00010S015 No¥y PACKING 1
16 YNO5P000105016 Ry¥y PACKING 1
17 ¥YNO5P00010S017 | sskv | PACKING | 2

038-01-1@



(01

)

¥y 7yky, 721l

TANK ASSY, FUEL

YQT00001 -
YNT00001-
F 5 Ba®E5 wm % W LT T B W B H 5 8
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
¥ Toky, 721l TANK ASSY, FUEL
YN20P00025F1 79 Tyby, 721 TANK ASSY, FUEL
AL | vooooozepr | gunanh o otawromL | 1o
A2 2444R1047 vv7, 715~ CAP, FILLER 1
A3 2446R326 Abb-F STRAINER 1
A 242071030 F- KEY 1
A5 2489U267F 1 Y7F1F 2zyb SENDING UNIT 1 YNT00001-00012
M6 | zaigrese2 | kv ) PACKING | 1 |.YNT00001-00012
A7 1531€05012 IYIAN ) 2= MACHINE SCREW 5 YNT00001-00012
(M5%x12) (M5x12) :
A8 IW26X05000 uyi7yyy (M5) LOCK WASHER (M5) 5 YNT00001-00012
A9 2436R241F1 Iy) COCK 1 YNT00001-00012
I T v VERERERIC. B When placing an order of tank
M)DF—id, BHELTRI T, assembly parts, key parts
HEXNETEANS, F—0NEBEZ marked with (A4) are not
F-WRBBICT, BELTLES shipped together as key parts.
o Please place on order with |
part number if required.
YN20PO000TF1 yv) MYF, 721 TANK INSTAL, FUEL YNT00001-00012
YN20P00026F 1 ) MYk, 721l TANK INSTAL, FUEL YNT00013-
Bl 1513C16040 FroTAra- (M16X40) CAPSCREW (M16x40) 4
B2 IW13H16000 T9yy (M16) WASHER (M16) 4
B3| essmonoivol | v (L) | SAM(LO) 3
B4 2489U267F1 YU7iyY azyb SENDING UNIT 1 YNT00013-
B5 2418T9962 No¥y PACKING _ 1 YNT00013-
B6 1531005012 IYIAIY) 2 MACHINE SCREW 5 YNT00013-
M5 % 12) (M5%12)
B | mwesxos000 | woymeve M) | LOCK WASHER (45) | 5 |wmoo0ss-
B8 2436R241F1 1y COCK 1 YNT00013-

056-01-1@®



-5 Ty, MUY

+ MOTOR ASSY, SWING

YQT00001~
YNT00001-
5 B wmES W & & W W m 2 W By B & RS 8
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTyY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YN32W00002F2 -9 Tyby, M7 MOTOR ASSY, SWING
0| wisvooooze | e-pary | MOTORHWD L |SERGHCSR-OD) |
1 YN32W01003P1 y¥7h, B2ty SHAFT, PINION 1
2 YN32W01004P1 -7 SLEEVE 1
4 TEB2T08000 737 PLUG 1
5 ID11G10000 0-9v7 (G100 1A) 0-RING (G100 1A) 1
________ 6. | 241821358 | bawen o bomsea |1
7 YN32W01005P1 17—+ RETAINER 1
8 1523C08025 ¥y A0 2- (M§ % 25) CAPSCREW (M8x25) 12
9 YN32W01029P1 K7YSY, A7) BEARING, SPHERICAL 1
10 YN32W01013P1 iy HOUSING 1
1| wszwotonser  f Ay | SPACBR 1
12 YN32W01030P1 7YY, A7 000 BEARING, SPHERICAL 1
13 IR16X09000 VA 97407 RING, RETAINING 1
14 YN32W01011P1 Ay SPIDER 1
15 YN32W01006P1 -, 4y GEAR, SUN 1
16| wiaoworonze1 | gy | GEARRING BN
17 YN32W01019F1 AT Tety SPIDER ASSY 1
18 1523C14130 Fe97Ar)2- (M14X130) CAPSCREW (M14x130) 10
19 YN32W01007P1 -, 4 GEAR, SUN 1
20 1P26D08025 ¥y, 700 PIN, SPRING 4
21| wazwotoorer f owrb | SHAFT 4
22 YN32W01027P1 79%, A7AP WASHER, THRUST 8
23 YN32W01008P1 ¥zty PINION 4
24 YN32W01021P1 7YY, ==Fi BEARING, NEEDLE 4
25 YN32W01026P1 79Y%¥, ATAb WASHER, THRUST 3
2| yNaawoloo2es | ¥ty o dpNION 0 o3 )
27 YN32W01022P1 -7 ROLLER 102
28 YN32W01028P1 79¥%, A3A} WASHER, THRUST 3
29 2418R2D25 V7, 074207 RING, RETAINING 3
30 2420T6698D2 M7 PIPE 1
...... 31 | 63wieo00 | sw o | EBoweos | 1
32 1E82T12000 737 PLUG 2
33 2418R2D22 V¥, Y74 zu¥ RING, RETAINING 1
34 1583€20020 Ty bRIY 2 SETSCREW 2

(04)
070-01-1



YQT00001~
YNT00001~

RETURN)

a7y LAy, 7wy« HYD LINES UPP
(Vy—>-

FIG 097-01-20®

09



(04)

avba-ME9 IR Toky

« CONTROL BOX ASSY

YQT00001-
YNT00001-
5 B&mES m & A W w R & W x| H & W5 B
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME qQTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YNO3M00018F1 2yba-Ey IR Toky CONTROL BOX ASSY
1 YNO3MO1131F1 2yba-ME I A CONTROL BOX 1
-1 | viosmortsept | avbe-Mipx | CONTROLBOX | 1
1-2 2405R312D2015 T2 BUSHING 2
1-3 2405R312D1615 7992 BUSHING 1
2 YNO3M01251P1 1yba-NEy YA CONTROL BOX 1
3 YNO3M01093P1 it~ LEVER 1
4| wosmorptser | v UBVER b
5 YN50S01001P1 A9, Y39} SWITCH, LIMIT 1
6 YNO3M01240P1 uyf ROD 1
7 HP26T15020G1 ATy SPRING 1
8 1P16K02020 ¥y, 2709 b PIN, SPLIT 3
9 |.owomoursey fs o lyke | 1
10 YNO3M01176P1 UV RS2 M § RING, RETAINING 1
11 YNO3M01080P1 Y47} SHAFT 1
12 YNO3M01235F1 ) 7oy LOCK ASSY 1
12-1 YNO3M01230P1 143/ LOCK 1
22 | 2ORSIDMIS | Frva | BUSHNG o2 )
13 YNO3M01079P1 Y47} SHAFT 1
14 YNO3MO1124F3 Aboit STOPPER 1
14-2 2405R312D1010 Tyva BUSHING 2
14-4 YNO3M01214P1 Ahoit STOPPER 1
15| wosmonaaer | a7y LSRGl ouf o
16 YNO3M01148P1 AT, BiR SPRING, GAS 1
17 YNO3M01193P1 Abont STOPPER 1
18 YNO3M01145P1 AR-§ SPACER 2
19 YNO3M01152P1 Y47} SHAFT 1
21| mwscoeoos | kb we) | wroe | 1
22 ZR36X00800 E-v/7 E-RING 1
23 IN18C10008 +ob (M10) NUT (M10) ° 1
24 242077359 +yb NUT 1
25 1518C06030 Fry7A00 2~ (M6X30) CAPSCREW (M6 30) 1
2| 1518010025 | #ra7a0)a- (M10X25) | CAPSCREW (M10x25) | 4
27 1518C10035 FryTR)0a- (M10X35) CAPSCREW (M10X35) 2
28 IM46C06030 YhAEVE (M6 X 30) SEMS-BOLT (M6x30) 2
29 1W26X10000 ushyyyy (M10) LOCK WASHER (M10) 7
30 1W16X08000 7yyy (M8) WASHER (M8) 5
81| owex10000 | veve M) | WASKR Qno) | 8| |
32 1W16X20000 797y (M20) WASHER (M20) 1
33 1P26D05025 ¥y, 2707 PIN, SPRING 1
34 ZR36X00600 E-17 E-RING 1
35 YN21C01136D4 AN 97, 92¥ STRIP, WEATHER 1
3| Yosoigesel | x&-# | SPACRR | 1 YNT00485-

107-01-1@



avbu-k Muv,9€-F + CONTROL LINES, REMOTE

YQT00001-
YNT00001-
75 BMEES Hm % W B & % W B, W & s E 5 ®
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTyY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YN64H00027F1 av/ba- My, Tay) CONTROL LINES, BLOCK
(1 YR64H01009P1 Tyl BLOCK 1
c2 7518C08040 FroTA)Y2- (M8 X40) CAPSCREW (M8 40) 2
C3 IW16H08000 7yyy (M8) WASHER (M8) 2
o4 | oasarosse g o mwe o)
c5 244472359 Ti- TEE 2
C6 ZH22X06000 X7 CONNECTOR 1
C8 244472505 144 CONNECTOR 1
€9 244413155 a7 ELBOW 1
cto | mezxoso0 | o o lewow b oo
€17 7H22X04006 iy 37 CONNECTOR 1

\véj
(04)

126-01-2



(nn

\
(07)

7 MYE

» CAB INSTAL

YQT00001-
YNT00730-

wmES
PART NO

W oam & W
PART NAME

W om & W
PART NAME

(EES
QTY

H &
REMARKS

B R 5 #®
APPLICABLE

A2
A3
M
A5

I

B5
B6
B7

LBz )

S TR

YNO2C00015F1

(IS18C12070 N
IW26X12000

LW16H12000
242711594D078
YN26M00009P1

INI7MO1044P1 ]

YN21C01332F4

2420R429D11
YN21C01177D1
YNO2C01299P1

_YNz1Co1401P1

YNO2C00010F9 |

7 MYF

v7 MIYE

0y 77y (M12)
7yyy (M12)
A

I9}, 707

fin- Tyky
yujyb
AR-F
LARRI

Fry7a0Ya- (MI2XT0)

Wy |

CAB INSTAL

CAB INSTAL

CAPSCREW (M12X70) |

LOCK WASHER (M12)
WASHER (M12)
TRIM

MAT, FLOOR

COVER ]

GROMMET
SPACER
SEMS-BOLT

CAB ASSY |

T o S DD

COVER ASSY |

167-24-1



01

ARG (7£5)
SOUARE TYPE (ACERA)

F4p7

7wt CAB ASSY

FIG 171-24-2

[LT00001~
LAT00019~
YAT00001~
YNT00730~

CNi-M




01

Z4 b+ FUYS - LIGHT INSTAL

A 34
FOR SQUARE TYPE

1-14 1-15 1-13

2PAF-WHITE

7-4Cy 174 MN-224
TO 8004 Cy| LIGHT HARNESS

LLT00001~
LAT00019~
YAT00001~
YNT00730~

[

8
\
H
2PAF-BLUE
HRTSWA

TO WORK LIGHT 5w

5PAF~PLB

2PAM
{1280X~
2PAF-BLACK 0 inST PaeL 60X
$9724{MN=222
T0 CAB LIGHT HARNESS
738 aR v 5 R FE R
(TEN 8 CONNECTOR SELECTION TABLE
B o B 5
&y | x-a PART NUMBER
POLE NUM, [NANUFUC | A& Sv s [F—Z) | n—XRD—J)
HOUS1NG TERMINAL | HARNESS SEAL
2P YAZAKI | 7122-2228 | 7114-2020
2PAF-BLACK | YAZAKI ] 7123-2228-30 | 7116-2030
2PAF-BLUE | YAZAKI | 7123-2228-90 | 7116~2090
PAF-WHITE | YAZAK| |7123-2228 | 7116-2080
5PAF-PEB P&B | VCF4-1003
PACKARD 12015865

FIG 173-24-2



(07

A-F MYF

+ GUARD INSTAL

YQT00001-
YNT00001 -
" 5 s E5 W Hm B W B & & % B W & B H 5 B
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YN21C00031F2 F-F MY GUARD INSTAL
4 YN21C00034F1 K 7oy PANEL ASSY 1
C4-1 | yN21c01224P1 | e Aty
4-2 YN21€01253P1 {vyal=yay INSULATION 1
4-3 YN21C01252P1 A7yab=yay INSULATION 1
5 YN21C00037F1 = 7oy COVER ASSY 1
5-1 YN21C01260P1 hit- COVER 1
_5-2 | vwlcoipserz | M-p SUPPORT I N
5-3 1518C10020 }r97R)02- (MLOX20) CAPSCREW (M10x 20) 6
5-4 IW16H10000 79y (M10) WASHER (M10) 6
5-5 2421T222 VEVRIVI) LOCK, CYLINDER 1
5-6 YN21C01336P1 73kyb BRACKET i
5-9 | Iw26X10000 0)79vr (M10) _LOCK WASHER (M10) | 6 |
5-10 PY22C01011P1 Frof CATCH 1
5-11 1518C06012 ¥r97A0)2- (MBX12) CAPSCREW (M6Xx12) 2
5-12 IW16X06000 79y (M6) WASHER (M6) 2
5-13 IW26X06000 19179+ (M6) LOCK WASHER (M6) 4
________ 5-14 | 1818006014 | #ry7ada- (MGx14) | CAPSCREW (Wex14) | 2.0 N
5-15 YN21C01181P1 VY HANDLE 1
5-16 7518C08020 Fey AN a- (M8 X% 20) CAPSCREW (M8x20) 2
5-17 ZW16X08000 Tyyy (M8) WASHER (M8) 2
5-18 1W26X08000 y)g9vy (M8) LOCK WASHER (M8) 2
_5-19 | ywercotssorr | - . S
6 YN21C01225P1 vy PANEL 1
7 YN21C01226P1 fi-F GUARD 1
8 YN21C01309F1 N 7yt PANEL ASSY 1
8-1 YN21C01228P1 v PANEL 1
________ 8-2 | wecososz | - | RUBBER | 1o
9 YN21C01303F1 MR by PANEL ASSY 1
9-1 YN21C01230P1 hiv3) PANEL 1
9-2 YN21C01302D1 In- RUBBER 2
10 YN21C01082P1 - COVER 1
______ 12| weworsrer | faob | mRacker |1
13 YN21C01234P1 759 b BRACKET 1
15 YN21C01236P1 Tiry b BRACKET 1
16 YN21C01237P1 T3y} BRACKET 1
17 YN21C01238P1 Tirv} BRACKET 1
______ 18 | yNeicoizaerr | an¢ sy | 3
19 YN21C01275P1 7551} BRACKET 1
20 YN21€01277P1 i-F GUARD 1
24 YN21C01266P1 Abadh STRIKER 2
25 YN21C01211P2 A4 STRIKER 1
26 | wNeicor2a9P1 | kv _HINGE N
27 YN21C01079P2 (V2] HINGE 2
28 YN21C01247P1 74 STAY 2
29 YN21C01248P1 Y52 STAY 1
30 YN21C01178P1 2R CLIP 3
3L ) oomomen2 | Eu bt _PIN, SNAP 9.
32 1W16X10000 79vr (M10) WASHER (M10) 3
33 IM32C12025 YAAENE (M12X25) SEMS-BOLT (M12Xx25) 53
34 IM32C12030 LAIARNE (M12%30) SEMS-BOLT (M12x30) 56
35 YNO2C01299P1 YAREN D SEMS-BOLT 4
36 7518C12030 ¥ry7A)0a- (M12X30) CAPSCREW (M12x30) 10

198-21-1



K3l Toks, 4VAMKE/D ¢ PANEL ASSY, INSTRUMENT

YOT00001-

7 - , YNT00001-

2 T W oM % LT e W & W OH 5 #

ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE

YN17MOO0O8SFT7 B3 7oy, 4VAMK 7D PANEL ASSY, INSTRUMENT
2 YN52500009P1 Rruyat-4 POTENTIOMETER 1
........ 6 | wimmoroseer | gy o lew | 4
7 IM46C05016 LAREND (M5X16) SEMS-BOLT (M5Xx16) 4
9 IM46C06020 LAAFVD (M6 X 20) SEMS-BOLT (M6 20) 8
10 IM41C06012 LhARVE (MBX12) SEMS-BOLT (M6x12) 2
11 1532740012 Yax JyEsy A3 a- CROSS TAPPING SCREW 8
2| wiekoa000 | myve ) | WASHR ) | 8

17 YNO3M01191D1 $vy7 CAP 1
19 YNO3M01183P1 In- COVER 1
22 ZW16K05000 79v% (MD) WASHER (M5) 8

25 YN10M00O001F5 7)<k (&) CONSOLE (R. H) 1 |P.237-24 YNT00001-00012

...... 27 | ynimMotosser | b L PATE | 1
32 YN20MO1151P1 v~} PLATE 2
33 1531C04012 YA 2~ MACHINE SCREW 2
(M4 x12) (M4x12)

34 IW16P04000 Tyyy (M4) WASHER (M4) 2

A2 | YNLOMOOOOIF9 | avy-k (&) | CONSOLE (RH) |

=

| P.237-24 | YNOOOL13-

(13)
230-24-10









(o1)

I71yat Toky, 17-

« CONDITIONER ASSY, AIR

¥QT00001-
¥NT00001-
"5 HmE S M} om & W I B # % o 5 R
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
YN20M00019F1 174yt Trey, 17- CONDITIONER ASSY, AIR
1 YN20MO0008F3 37193} 7oy, 17~ CONDITIONER ASSY,AIR | 1 |P.258-21
........ 2 ...|.YNOBVOOOOSFL ) K% 7oby,xy- [ DRIER ASSY,AIR _ _ } 1 \P.250-01 |
3 YN91V00002F1 3/7Vr} ey COMPRESSOR ASSY 1 |'P.260-01
4 YN50E01002F1 Mot 7ot SWITCH ASSY 1 |P.261-21
6 YN20M01067P1 =P CONDENSER 1

257-21-1



(02)

IVIMe) Toky, 790

+ ELEC ASSY, UPP

YQT00001-
YNT00001 -
" 5 BwmES Wm & % W B &2 W | W & HOHE 58
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YNO3E00004F1 VM9 7oy, 7oA ELEC ASSY, UPP
1 24T9R1470F3 Y-, 77~ RELAY, BATTERY 1
1-3 | 2ATORIATOSS | ndAToby | HARNBSS ASSY | 1
1-4 2479R147054 S NIYAES CAPSCREW 2
1-6 2479R147056 ta=970 V) FUSIBLE LINK 1
1-7 2479R1470S87 Y=, Hy7Y- RELAY, BATTERY 1
2 2479U1009F1 -y HORN 1
8. | oaroviooerz | =y o LHRN k1
4 IW26X08000 091799+ (M8) LOCK WASHER (M8) 2
5 IW16X08000 T99% (M8) WASHER (M8) 2
6 1818C08030 $¥972292~ (M8 X 30) CAPSCREW (M8x30) 2
7 IM11C08025 YhABNE (M8 25) SEMS-BOLT (M8x25) 4
8| vosootorr | 7v-} L7 B W

263-01-10



LAT00001~00018
YNT00001~00729

54 b 7yt « LIGHT ASSY

L

12

.-
10
1
5 B a®S I I O 7§ HEy M #F W OH 5
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY |  REMARKS APPLICABLE
YWB0S00001F1 M Ty LIGHT ASSY
1 ¥W80S000018001 [  7¥7 25} LAMP UNIT 1
2 'YWB0S000015002 | Y4 RIM 1
A |..YW80S00001S004 1 axbyb | GASKET 1.1,
5 YW80S000018005 |  /h7 BULB 1
10 YW80S000015010 [  0249s¥+ LOCK WASHER 1
11 YW80S000015011 |  #7} NUT 1
12 YH80S000015012 | x9¥a-, §9Evy SCREW, TAPPING 4

FIG 270-01-1®

()]



TA4F3 7wtr,/0—5-|DLER ASSY,CRAWLER
YNT00001~00642

\ > 2

A0 o
e

=] 0w aHEFS R & K I EHik| W & HW A5 B
TEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
YNS52D00003F2 |  74F5 7oty J0-5 IDLER ASSY, CRAWLER
2 YNS54DO0002FL | 74K 79eRb 7oty IDLER ADJUST ASSY 2 |P.314-01
3 2444P803 37, 11-% NIPPLE, GREASE 2
J A | ISISCI6045 ) ev7AgWa- (MIGX45) | CAPSCREW (M16x45) |\ 4 |
5 YN52D00002F2 | 7T4F5 Toey IDLER ASSY 2 | P.306-01

FIG 298-01-1®

(02)



-7 7oty, oM

ROLLER ASSY, UPP

YQT00001-
YNT00001~
HwmES oW & W w & B W B W % B OH 5 B
PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YN64D000OTF1 -7 7yty, 79N ROLLER ASSY, UPP YNT00001-00475
YN64D00007F2 -3 Tvby, 79N ROLLER ASSY, UPP YNT00476-
1| 24100N5916F4 | w3 b3e2,7on | ROLLER TRACK,UPP | 4 INT00001-00475
1-2 2410P787 y7h SHAFT 1
1-3 2418P21176 h9- COLLAR 1
1-4 2418T17501 7u-b PLATE 1
1-6 2405T852 79¥a BUSHING 1
1-8 | TDI1POBS00 | O-vF (PG5 1A) oRING Pes 1) b1 | oo b
1-9 1523C10020 Fry 7002~ (MLOX 20) CAPSCREW (M10X20) 2
1-10 1E82T04000 735 PLUG 1
1-11 ZR26X07500 VY, 2ke7 RING, SNAP 1
1-12 2414P7550 fin- COVER 1
1-13 | 2413M69 | w5 | ROLBR | 1
1-15 2445R361F1 g, 70~F4 47 SEAL, FLOATING 1
2 YN64D01012P1 Fyo TR Y2 CAPSCREW 4
3 IN13C20016 Fob (M20) NUT (M20) 4
4 IW13H20000 7y (M20) WASHER (M20) 4
5| NG4DOIOISFI | m-7 15w, 7oR | ROLLERTRACK,UPP | 4 | WI004T6-
5-1 2413N469 -7 ROLLER 1
5-2 YN64D01014P1 y¥7}h SHAFT 1
5-3 2418P21176 - COLLAR 1
5-4 YN64D01015P1 Tv-b PLATE 1
55 | aiaprsso | w L COVRR RS
5-6 2405T852 Ty¥va BUSHING 1
5-7 2445R361F1 Y=, 70=71 77 SEAL, FLOATING 1
5-8 ZD11P06500 0-947 (P65 1A) 0-RING (P65 1A) 1
5-9 YN64D01016P1 Fhb BOLT 2
5-10 | aeserosooo | 7 bpwe o |oufooooo
5~11 ZR26X07500 V¥, Ars7 RING, SNAP 1
24100N5946R100 y¥7F v} SHAFT KIT 1
CONSISTS OF ITEM | 1-2tel-3

330-01-1®



| T 9 F X2 b
ATTACHMENTS







2.94M 277 Mhv, 7-h

« HYD LINES, ARM 2.94M (9FT Tin)

YQT00001-
YNT00001-
" 5 mEES W& 8 W & B W B # & H A5 B
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
2.94M 179 MAv, 7-4 HYD LINES, ARM 2. 94M
0| wotvooooarz | s9uf Gfrsl) | CYLINDER (BUCKET) | 1 |SEECHCI00-O1)
YN12B00020F1 A WYy CYLINDER INSTAL
Al YN12B01076P1 ¥y PIN 1
A2 HS18C16140G1 ¥497A0 a2~ CAPSCREW 1
A3 IN18C16013 +vb (M16) NUT (M16) 2
M| yviopoosar | sk L) | sam o |.a2
A5 YN12B01078P1 yh (8.0) SHIM (3.0) 2
A6 YN12B01122D1 yh (0.5) SHIM (0.5) 2
AT YN12B01122D2 yh (0.9) SHIM (0.9) 2
A8 YN12B01122D3 yh (1.6) SHIM (1.6) 2
YN43H00002F 1 7y Mhy, A4 HYD LINES, CYLINDER YNT00001-00254
YN43H00038F 1 7y Miy, 948 HYD LINES, CYLINDER YNT00255-
B1 YN43H01093P1 fa-7 TUBE 1 YNT00001-00254
YN43H01178P1 fa-7 TUBE 1 YNT(00255-
b2 | vmgmorzz | g7 o ftee | 1 |.YNT00001-00254
YN43H01179P1 fa-7 TUBE 1 YNT00255-
B3 YN43H01097P1 y3u7 CLAMP 1
B4 1518C10055 Fy97A10 2~ (M10X55) CAPSCREW (M10Xx55) 1
B5 2420N458D10030 ey AN a- CAPSCREW 4 YNT00001-00254
| 28010030 | #rs7ap0a- (MI0X30) | CAPSCREW (uiox3o) [ 4 | INT00255-
B6 ID12P02600 0-yv7 (P26 1B) 0-RING (P26 1B) 2 YNT00255-
B7 1D12A01800 0-94 0-RING 2
B8 7691002000 Z97W, FU-1% NIPPLE, GREASE 1
B9 2691502000 297, Fi-4 NIPPLE, GREASE 1
CB10 | 7W26X10000 | mormave (M10) | LOCK WASHER (M10) | 1 | I
B11 1528C10035 Fr9TAI) 2~ (M10X 35) CAPSCREW (M10Xx35) 4 YNT00255-
B13 1518C10035 Fy9720) 2~ (M10X35) CAPSCREW (M10x35) 4 YNT00001-00254
T R I ¥ S 1 T R il i R
C1 ZX50H12135 % HOSE 2
(n?)
(04)

418-24-1



(11

J-k F3E 7IeH) .

TOOL & ACCESSORY

YQT00001~
YNT00001-
" 5 waeE s B & & W A EE| # =& B H 5 B
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTyY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YNOITO0002F7 Y-l F3F 7rEHY TOOL & ACCESSORY
1 24217294 F341 DRIVER 1
8| omeeaoo0 | gmwa- evscRew o1 f
9 1T22A03000 - AV a- KEY, SCREW 1
10 2T22A05000 Fe, AP a- KEY, SCREW 1
11 2421R145 o, Y- GUN, GREASE 1
16 2421R140 )y NOZZILE 1
A7 | 24211206 | wsh A | SET SPAMMER 1
19 2421P235 v/ WRENCH 1
20 241474185 991, -1y BOX, TOOL 1
22 1T12A55000 A SPANNER 1
23 1T12441000 ANF SPANNER 2
______ 24 | zmizsseooo [ foseawwe o fogf oo
25 1T22A06000 ¥ ANa- KEY, SCREW 1
26 1T22A08000 =, AN~ KEY, SCREW 1
28 24217298 Fy97 CAP 1
29 B16T0442D3 yh (1.2) SHIM (1.2) 5
30 | Bieroasapa | oae) | swqae o8t
31 B16T0442D28 yh (2.0) SHIM (2.0) 3
32 B16T0442D6 yh (2.3) SHIM (2.3) 1
33 B16T0442D13 yh (1.2) SHIM (1.2) 1
34 B16T0442D14 yh (1.6) SHIM (1.6) 1
35 | mirosznas | a0y o |sew@o b))
36 B16T0442D15 yh (2.8) SHIM (2.3) 1
37 B16T0442D48 yh (1.2) SHIM (1.2) 1
38 B16T0442D37 yh (1.6) SHIM (1.6) 1
39 B16T0442D49 vh (2.0) SHIM (2.0) 1
______ 40 | pierossonso | va2®) [ samM@3) | 1|
41 2421P234 vt WRENCH 1
43 2406R527 NEW, 5529} HANDLE, RATCHET- 1
44 2408R587D1 Jhy b SOCKET 1
45 2408R587D2 Vb SOCKET 1
46| os08Rogmos b vk o lsoeker | 1
47 2408R587D4 Trob SOCKET 1
48 2408R587D5 Iy b SOCKET 1
49 2421R397 Ns- HAMMER 1
50 2421R392 734% PLIER i
______ 51| oa06z623 | -xéxvvsy | BARENTENSION | 1.
52 2421R394 VsF, 79 Ab WRENCH, ADJUST 1
53 2421R398 yuf, M7 WRENCH, PIPE 1
54 YN505000025001 ¥- KEY 1

484-21-1



(01)
(03)
r

\--)
(03)

7.0M 7-

L Tvs - BOOM ASSY, 7.0M (23FT)

O Ty YQT00001-
(40FT uvy¥ sy « 40FT LONG RANGE) YNT00001 -
r 5 T S w & % W I & & W B W & A5 #
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME qTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
D10 B16T0442D15 vh (2.3) SHIM (2.3) 2
D11 B16T0442D53 vh (0.5) SHIM (0.5) 2
D12 B16T0442D40 ¥h (0.9) SHIM (0.9) 2
D13 YNO2B01109D3 yh (1.2) SHIM (1.2) 2
b4 | weozmotoeeer | »id0) |l siM@o) | 2|
D15 YNO2B01109D1 yh (0.5) SHIM (0.5) 2
D16 YNO2B01109D2 vh (0.9) SHIM (0.9) 2
D17 YN02B01109D4 vh (1.6) SHIM (1.6) 2
YNO2B00021F1 sy MYk CYLINDER INSTAL
El YNO2B01072P1 ¥y PIN 1
E2 HS18C16150G1 o9 A0 a- CAPSCREW 1
E3 IN18C16013 t9b (M16) NUT (M186) 2
B | merosants | s s e
E5 YN02B01092P1 vh (3.0) SHIM (3.0) 2
E6 B16T0442D78 vh (0.5) SHIM (0.5) 2
E7 B16T0442D77 yh 0.9) SHIM (0.9) 2
E8 B16T0442D62 yh (1.6) SHIM (1.6) 2

558-01-2



(rm

(04)

8. 15M 27V Miy, 7-4

HYD LINES, BOOM 8. 15M (26FT 9in)

SR YQT00001-
(50FT wyf Vyy 50FT LONG RANGE) YNTO000L-
~ B ;e E S W & B & & | H & HWOHEH 5 8
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
179 My, 7-h HYD LINES, BOOM
01 YNO1V00001F2 7-h Y (£) BOOM CYLINDER (R.H) 1 | SEE(HC90-01)
.02 | YNOIVOOOO2F2 | 7-A yYu§ (%) | BOOM CYLINDER (L.W) | L |SBECHCO1-01) {
03 YNO1V00019F2 7=k INUF ARM CYLINDER 1 | SEE(HC95-01A)
YNAZHO0042F1 179 MAY, 7-4 HYD LINES, BOOM
Al YW02B01028D6 F-2 (1040) HOSE (1040) 3
A2 LQ02B01017D3 -2 (1040) HOSE (1040) 1
A3 243272434 1597 CLAMP 5
______ A4 | ZC26X28014 [ 5v7 | cLaMp | 4 T
A5 7518C12055 $y972002- (M12X55) CAPSCREW (M12X55) 14
A6 1W26X12000 u9179vy (ML2) LOCK WASHER (M12) 14
AT 7012402100 0-yu¥ 0-RING 9
A8 7D12401800 0-yu¥ 0-RING 10
...... A9 | YNdZHOlO30PY | fay TUBE 1
A10 YNA2H01031P1 Fav TUBE 1
All YN42H01032P1 a7 TUBE 1
A12 YNA2H01185P1 $a-7 TUBE 1
A13 YNAZH01034P1 a7 TUBE 2
...... Al4 | HG23T12012G1 [ 3499 | CONNECTOR | 2
Al5 71C36X28014 1597 CLAMP 5
" YNAZHO0004F1 7y My, viv§ | HYD LINES, CYLINDER
B1 YNO2B01077P2 fa-7 TUBE 1
B2 YN02B01078P2 a7 TUBE 1
B3 YNO2B01079P2 Fa-7 TUBE 1
______ B4 | YynozBoiogopz | #fa~7 | TUBE 1. 1. TR
B5 YW02B01028D9 57 HOSE 2
B6 YW02B01027D2 F-% HOSE 2
B7 943272242 1577 CLAMP 2
B8 2420N458D10030 | #¥973702~ CAPSCREW 16
B9 [ Z818C12045 | #vy7a)0a- (M12X45) | CAPSCREW (M12x45) | 2 |
B10 YNO2B01031D1 AR-F SPACER 2
B11 7691502000 2y, T3 NIPPLE, GREASE 2
B12 7H22204000 1379 CONNECTOR 2
B13 1D12P02600 0-Yv7 (P26 1B) 0-RING (P26 1B) 4
B14 | 24457156001 Oy | ORING b2
B15 24457156002 0-yu7 0-RING 2
YNA2H00037F 1 179 May, WU HYD LINES, CYLINDER
cl YN42H01153P1 Fa-7 TUBE 1
2 7X20H12090 -1 HOSE 1
c3 YN02B01030D1 5% HOSE 1
C4 YN43H01097P1 1597 CLAMP 1

561-01-1



6. 35M 7-4 Tyky - .

ARM ASSY, 6. 35M (20FT 10in)

SR : YQT00001-
(50FT sy byy 50FT LONG RANGE) YNT00001 -
7 5 M EES W & &% W 1/ B % & B H 5 #
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
6.35M 7-4 79ty ARM ASSY, 6. 35M
YN12B00027F2 7-h ARM
______ A2 | ywigotoseel | fyva L BUSHING | 2 e
A3 YW12B01042P1 T9va BUSHING 2
A4 YN12B01081P1 Ty BUSHING -2
A5 YN12B00028P2 7-4 ARM 1
A5-33 2416T9804 Tuy), 497§ BLOCK, TAPPED 6
YN12B00031F1 7-4 MY ARM INSTAL
B1 YN12B01103P1 ¥y PIN 1
B2 YN12B01077P1 W] PIN 1
B3 HS18C16150G1 $ryTA) 2- CAPSCREW 1
Be | ovsciors [ proas) | wrowe) |2 o4
B5 242071047 Feb NUT 1
B6 1P15D08100 ¥y, 270y} PIN, SPLIT 1
B7 24181715 VEPE WASHER 1
B8 YNO2B01015P1 yh (3.0) SHIM (3.0) 2
B9 | Bistoaamss | w05 | samM@s) | 2|
B10 YNO2B01092P1 vh (3.0) SHIM (3.0) 2
B11 B16T0442D78 yh (0.5) SHIM (0.5) 2
B12 B16T0442D40 yh (0. 9) SHIM (0.9) 2
B13 B16T0442D77 yh (0.9) SHIM €0.9) 2
B4 | BIeToadoTs | vk (L2) | SHIM(L®) 2|
B15 B16T0442D62 yh (1.6) SHIM (1.6) 2
YN12B00101F1 7=k Fi-7 ARM GROUP
€1 YW12B01059F2 V9, Ky} LINK, BUCKET 1
C1-2 YW12B01061P1 Ty¥a BUSHING 2
C1-3 YW12B01042P1 T9va BUSHING 2
-4 | vizpotoooet | ek LINGBUCKET |1
C2 YW12B01062P1 Uy LINK 1
C3 YW12B01063P1 UM/ LINK 1
C4 YW12B01032P1 ty PIN 2
C5 YW12B01064P1 Ey PIN 1
06| ywoooeser | ¥y o 4PN ool
C7 HS18C14115G1 $r9TA0Y - CAPSCREW 2
C8 IN18C14011 Fob (M14) NUT (M14) 4
] 2445R220D1 y=b, FA1 SEAL, DUST 4
C10 2445R138D3 y=lb, IR} SEAL, DUST 6
...... Cil | 244522006 | vegab | seALdusT | 2
€12 1691502000 297, Y)-2 NIPPLE, GREASE 4
C13 1G91V02000 2970, FU-2 NIPPLE, GREASE 1
Ci4 YW12B01025P1 yh (8.0) -SHIM (3.0) 6
C15 B16T0442D43 vh (0.9) SHIM (0.9) 6
C16 YN12B01157P1 Tiry}b _BRACKET 1

590-01-1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+MARK+V+SK200+SK200LC+Hydraulic+Excavator+Parts+Manual+PDF

(01)

0.7M3 By} Toky -

BUCKET ASSY, 0. 7M® (0. 92cu yd)

(0. 6M®) (40FT uy¥ v»9 = 40FT LONG RANGE) (0. 6M®) (0. 78cu yd) zggggggi:
R 5 B EES w & % 2 A ) @) # & B E 5 R
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YN61B00048F1 0.7M% Aryb Tydy BUCKET ASSY, 0. 7M®
1 YN61B00049P1 Hryh BUCKET 1
_1-16 | wweipotoosns | zsviexr | evegcurrng | 1
1-17 LP61B01013P1 7§73 ADAPTER 6
2 2412U16F1 Y-k Tyt TOOTH ASSY 4
2-1 241201681 b POINT 1
2-2 B12P0015E2 [P EV PIN, LOCKING 1
23 | pazeootses | wpgp- | Lock.RuBBER | 1
3 2412U112F1 TR Toky TOOTH ASSY 2
3-1 2412011281 $#4vb POINT 1
3-2 B12P0015E2 ¥y, usdvy PIN, LOCKING 1
3-3 B12P0015E3 ny), 38~ L.OCK, RUBBER 1
________ o | oatverebny | mpwr | curmRSIE L | 1 e
5 2412N278D21 by, HF CUTTER, SIDE 1
6 1513020050 yy7A00a- (M20X50) CAPSCREW (M20%50) 8
7 IN13C20016 Fob (M20) NUT (M20) 8
8 YW61B01003P1 T9Ya BUSHING 1
9 |zatorarrade ey o LPIN 1
10 1523C14030 ¥ry 702~ (M14%30) CAPSCREW (M14Xx30) 3
11 W22K14000 my)7yyy (M14) LOCK WASHER (M14) 3
12 2418T12260D1 yh (1.0) SHIM (1.0) 30

602-01-1






./'\/—\.

ER 5
- PARTS INDEX




54 PARTS MANUAL

SK200V-S

NGO

FOR PARTS.

NDEX

—r=CNre e N O e e e e N e e e O e N e ON = e O e O e O e O e O ON v v O = SN O = = O v OO v 7 O e O O 1 1 1 1 1o 1 o v e e e

1 ]

i i

(3] i WY P e g s e e g e e W WP WD e e P T T P v e RPN WP e e e g g g e e e e ) v o e s e s o v e 1 e W RS e e e e S O T e e e e e ey p e e e
1O ! NOOOONANNNANNNNOOOOOOOOOONANNNANNNOOOOOOOOOONONNNOOOONNOOOONNOOOONNOOOONOOOOOOOOD
[N - <N S A A A A A I D I O U T T A A U O T S N AN A N S N R A R I T DT T T T A DN N S NN N NN R A N N SN N NN SN NN NS NS NN S N SO N S SN S N S B
| G- 1 HONOrr NG tOOHORROOROONO T ITOOTOROODOONO™ IO ITROOROOIWOOODODITRNOROT RO OO v (OO
1 1 =00 O T THO OO O = LN LOKOLOCS TIOO CO TN ) r= SO OO T P LB LAKOKDCO TN CO O T v G0 O r— L5 H OO M LK D SO TN LN DCO TH T 1= LOKOCON = COLNODCO I O N
1 | =2 LOLOOLN < = < F <H M LD LOLOLOLOOLWOLOLOLO = it < 3 M N FLOLO LN LOLO OO LOIOLO < <t N < LOLOLNLO M T LOLOLOLO M T LOIO D O M F OO OIN O O v r=v—
| i

i !

! t

1 !

1 |

L | —r— =N P
| } r~ © M~ O o 2 OO L<=} Lae B S < P~ < DD XD D
. ! Ny NN <t -t ==t tiOn [ 2] LOKOWO P~ P~ Ll NN OO O
[J =] ¥ aa Qooooo [==] QoooQ [=] anoaq a f=] [=] —r em—— O
1 2= 1 oNeN NN o~ TN OO o~ NN o o™~ o™~ OO0 ©OOOC O
oo t = ~t = =t < << - ~ <t <t < -3 b =t <t - ~r ~ OCICN NN~ <D
1 1 ~t =<} AR A S A ) - oA A o - ~t <t - -t ¢ M= =D O
3 o = 1 o0 OOOOOC < COOOO < OO (=] < o OX~ W oo
I =<t ! o d =F=bF==b - | ol el o od - | et aend 2ol |t | ad - Mo =N W
L « 9 1 OO LOLOLODWOW [le] LOLOOOKO O OO0 ({=] O < OO NN ¢
H 1 —— o - ——————— — — -— — — r—{DD [da T80 b od x
t i [=ee] [anfaa]enenfonien] 2] [=af=ufeufenfaal @ [aafaslaa] [2=] @ [==] MmIxT ITITX
1 -

1 i (] P o g e e e — o o e P g ey T e G e e o P g (e P e e (R (e U P o vt e P (e (e P [ P YAt e P P Y Y e e e e e g ey O] v e O\ 1 O N YN v
i '

Tw L} - o e e Y e e e e e e Y Y P ey g P P P P o o o P e vy ey g g g i W N e v e e e W W P e e e e S0 WY e e e e e e g e g
1O ¥ o~ COOCCLRLOOOOOOOO NIV NI NN N NN OO O OO OO ONNNNO OOONONONO OO ONNNOO O OO0 OO
1=C | 1 [ J T N U A N I N RO N SN S S | [ 2 A R A A I DR D e R e D A A R 2 D D U R U R R A A R D R D A R R LU R e R A B B A A |
S 1 Lo i ant el aud el = — (OO S TN AN O O O OO ODDKOLO OO O NI TN MM XM T O O OO OO OO OO OO0 F IR OOONO ™
1 1 r~ LOOCOOCOCOCOLOOWOLO I Y O 1= === r= NN NI NN M N OO O OO OO O =N ENLOCO T IO UNILAIOO IO COLN LD OO TN
i | Lond DODOOCOOCOOOOOOCO SO LD & I LOLO T 2 LO IO =2 LOCO OO OO0 < OM T LOLO LN LN O T LOLA LOLOMMON L LN LOLOLOLOLOLOLD
1 1

1 |

1 1

1 !

1 !

1 1 =N

1 1 SO o3 < w <

. 1 Ar=NIr=e- OO r—CNr~ ™ A - N o™ L andi | o —— — -— —

10 1 DNNVKALLLU. NN LW (=4 o (RS . ul {155 [=]=1 [=] [=} o=

1 & i COME MO IO~ O o~ w0 W < O i [ 1) (3] o™~ o~

r . 1 <© PPN OOOOOW W o L= =] L= (= — -5 -t ~r ~

1= 1 ™~ Nr=r=r=CJ MU < <O - o L=y o © =] o d b 4 ~3 ~

1o 1 = oo e D ™~ o O L2 o O L=} o o < <9

1 =g 1 0w VOIOIHINT) OO O vo =z Z = =z 0. [+ [ aad oud b | | nd

1 Q. 1 <o COMAPVOCD VOV DD ™ o N LN o™ oy o~ OO o <<© L

| 1 ~t <t<tg <t~ Pttt o (=4 - - Landi o ~— — - Land -

! 1 o~ CNCNCUONOY QOO N -t m 1] s M 2] [anfasal @ [ee} 2=}

i —+

1 t P e g ey e ST = ON O OO o N T e e e e U\ e i ey e pee O Y o e e O L and and ——— L aud o™
} 1

|3 I Lot b Lol anb ol ad b B B 2 - Lo 4 Lami and and e o S s Bt s sk ek e 4 o —t— - ~
1 ' NN O OCNON OO N NN o~ NN COOCOOQOOMN NN O OO OOIONTY Ny fem= i) o o~
teg 4 LBV OLTL L8 d) I i LI O R S R I I A D D I RO RO T A N 11 [ 1 ]
1 0a 1 IO S CNCOCO T 7 v e Land [ermd ad COTAHIONT) r= N ANTN ENTNCN) == CHONCN O v— NN =¥~ <o -
1 1 WO (OO~ P~ L aed aad [{ellodlolduidal potasaplos o ploplyplpdloliel pd pud pld OO LD O P~
] I OV e v e O\ O e v e e v e ad —— SOOI N IO NS O = O N v (ol ] VN o~ v
¢ 1 )

i (

' ]

' 1

t t

' 1

' 1 . . IO~ O N — w9

[ | — N A A AL v~ O O |SEE I A= ~ A A
Q 1 O i vwm o w DOCCOODR U WUV hHO < [ 70 100 ] ~ Or= <
1 = 1 (2] Lz la IR (o 1) [d Land PepupeferePeiein WD W SO0 O RV o~ [==dm ] <
f . | - OCN NN - <t~ WO W N OO0 NN TN b4 and aad - d =TLOY
{ b i (=} N ONHMN N r— Lt i Nr=r=r=r—r—0D O O M~r—r—r— - N r—r— N v~ [ -] N~
1 I o0 NN NN = = foafeats afoads afcads iy s aOU = SO < b b b R e =20 =2 o =
1 =g i O WO WOWw A 12 Vi VIOEOOMT O O OO O oo A% VO VoD
| Q. i (€24 OO LOWNLO ~ r~ | aand el et and el sl e S M R S 2l il 2 B g <o OO <« <<
t P ~ -ty g ~r ~t ~pt=t<t<tt ~ < <ttt <> ~ 3 ~t ~t -3
t 1 o~ CNEN ONONCN o~ o~ CUCNONCENONENCE SN O QN QIEN o ey o o o

999-01-5




PARTS MANUAL

SK200v-S 91

NO

PARTS.

FOR

NDEX

T e e e e e e e e e e e O O T O P e e e O] 1 e e e 1t o CA QN 1 e 1 1 1 e 1 e e S (e o g e Yo e e e e e (A T P Yo e ot e o Yo Y Y Yo Yo e e g o 0] OV OOV T O

1
(
|1} | TG e e e v e e e e N e v e e e e e e e e v e i r e e e e S P f £ p 1 e e e e 1o G e F Yt T e e Y T [ T Y T Y o o g e S P i G O e g G e e S e
(] 1 CONONONOOONNOONNOOOOOOOMNNONNOOOOONOOONOOOCNONOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOONONMNANNOONOONNC
Do TSR SN S S U I T O T T A T O D T T T T TN T Y T S NN Y Y TN T Y T SR Y T TN N Y TN N Y DN T TN VRN T TR T A T SO T TN SR SO T T T O N T T B |
a. | IO O OO (OO DN = r= NI M- PO - < © O O N0 O OO THMID S ST HTI CHONON CHD CHOTN O CODHEKD € r=v— r= ~ CO-CITI SO OO O KD — = OO
1 DO OO O = O M= O TINLNO TN LIHOO =N DO CICO +=GILNO M= O TINLOD O v = CO N N P (OO = GO0 €3 CO IO COKD T COK DD 1= oo P o [ P O 1 1o GO CIIHO gD
1 COoOOCOTOONN—~MINLOMMIINOIWNILNO OO O MO OLWOOMIININ O ONN OO ™ OO OMNMANIW O ON O OO O rmrr=r—r=—r=(") < <t O OMLN LN m—C\ v—
1
1
|
]
1
1
1
. 1 n o o [l ¥ o) [¥24 COINO  LNOWNO wn o LOINO OO LOWMOLNO OOLWOMNLOCN  ONOWNLD O S ple=lonl) O
o i M~ 0 oo o wn WWr~  M~ooNmMm LD M LOM—r=  CNOIOION QN CONQNM MNP D r==ONONONSN LN F T
= ' o O O <O < OO OOoOoO co © OO OO0 OOCOO QOO0 OO O OOOO oo
. ! o O O NN o~ NN NN ~t~+ <O WO RPOOW DOOOY FWOOOW WOoOPWDO O OO o~
| 1 — = - —— — g g —p— —— - E—— (D O NG OO ™ = et OO
a i QO QW QO (] QOO OCOOLO (S 13y & OOW OLLLO WQLOU VOLWLOLOU WOLLLW O LLLO LoV
- ! @@ O o OO w© RO OO oo © OO OO UTHNINKN  (IMHNONMCO  GICOOM O OO0 T
a. I - = - —-— -— T ey e e —— e e et CHONOIONCOY CNONCNOICNCY CICNONIONISN O SNONCNCY D
1 wvy LN LI (2] LN NN w N NN DN IUDXNURD XNUXNNL DKUY O NV NN
1 NN NN NN ~N NN NNNN NN N NN NN NN NNNNNNS SNNNNNY N PN NN
] P e e EN Y T T P T O 1 e O] e e pe e O] 1 1 e e e e v e e v e G 1 1 e e s g e e e G P Y T e 1 T Y T e e g e (] T e s s s o et e s e e o e g e e e s e
I
w ] T TN Y e e e P e P S 5 Y Y 1 e T T P e 1 e e e et 1 Pt NG T e Y P e e e e Yt Yo e s e Y g gt T s s e e e S e g e ot T G Y i e e e e N e e s e e e A P Y et g
(-] t ONNOOOONNNONNOOOOOONOCOOOOONOONNOOOOOOOOOONANNOOONOMNOOONNANOOOOOMNNNOOOCOOMNOOOD
b S T T Y T O O Y T N N N Y T N N S FN AN R A T A 2 T T T T T R T R A T T TR T TN T T O R S S O N T R T I T N S N R R N SR N R R B B B R R
a. t IILOHOLD O COCO DO ) r=COMIKOD ~F WD T LHO CO OO I v I = COCORIICO T OO PO P P P i += LN D OO P 1= ONOIOK OO0 €O v NN v P P P LY GO LN v e P OO e S O D
I LOWLHO WA P DNDEALOMLOONO O N LOLO = LOO M 00 o = (ODLO SO DI LID O v & 2 (OO N v LD N 2 LD KO O N P P O O T 2 N OO — LSOO DN v— O — SO
1 CONNNIT— = NN OO N MM NN N O OO OOO NN OO OO NOO OO OO rrmrr— g [N O O r N UL OO O 4 O v C v
!
i
1
1
1
t .
i
- f O o w oo o~ <D L o w <D wn o nNo
e -~ o™~ o™ o< O~ o~ o~ (3] o ~<t <3 w WO O~
= ! o < [=—g (=L [aefe) (=] < L=t o oo o O OO
- 1 < < (=4 (==1--} OO o L] < [—g o0 oo OO
| 1 o < < oo [t o L — — -— —- e pmpe
= i (4] (&) (& o0 I (& (383 [ ] <D o0 w0 OO
1 ‘oo < <« oo coco <« © <« < (=1 o o oo
a. 1 — - — — ——— L ond — - — ———— — v
1 (%2} w (2] wIwn [Z¢ 170 ] oy (e} w w? N (72 B 7 BN V¢ 2]
| ~N ~N ~N NN NN ~N ~N N ~ N NN NN
] T e e oo g A Pt Y e C] T Y Y Y Yy Y ) 1= = v O\ = v e v O P O T v B CU CYICT IO 1 1t 1in 1ot 1t 4 s o g Y o e 7 P e o e e e e Y e s Y gt P P P Y e e Yo i s o (e G
! <z G
[83] } Lol ot ol ol ol el nband anl ol X ol ood e e vl R e v v e T P N T ey ey e e P e e i 1 gy g e e e e e g S e g e e G e e e e e s o o P e P G W P o e e e e g e g
w0 ¥ 002000000200220002220022222000000022220000000020000000000000002222222022202
£ =RNNE TS I S N S N N R S R R R A A A A A I I A O T T T S R U S Y I T JR RN SN SN N A NN ST AN N S N SN NN NS SN AN TN N SN SN NN SN S N NN N N SN N S S S A SN N 2 |
Q- 1 Pt L OD =P P COMD = NN O OO O ™ORN O OO RO OROM OO r= 0 O M (O (OO ) OO O O M= (D r= OO COOTI O (O ODKDCI LN SR CO O L1
' O = LAOO T = MO N O MO ENINLOCHI=CO O O r— r— r— O LNOCO SO IO =M= I N CO N OO O OO = v (O = CO MM O LN KOOI M= S0 O O r= I AT r— D r—LO LD
1 = OIANLALN OO O r—LOLO r LOLO LD r=r— r= r= INON YY) < < S LO LD IO LMD O = r= v = LOLO = O v N OM O OO m= r— O O N N AN NN OO O =t S NN — O r— O OO v Oy
1
1
t
1
1
1
1
. f o L o NS O OCOLMNLNOROCOCO OO0 K Wy o o o= O OO
o I — — L —c S NN OO0 OOW < D WD O L e ad LD
= ' < < o oo — OOOOCOOOONLN WO © O O oo O © OO
. 1 o ~¥ O DO 0 QIDINPOEEOOM~> OO0 W © O oOo<F WOWw <O OO
| ad i - Laad — Ll and C COCOOCCOOOOOOOT OOy ™ — 1 NKY o0 O OO
a 1 o (8] (& ] [&]F1 QA XOQOOAXIIXX X0 O O O QWO 0o O QOO
-z ! A== «© (==} OO D (OWRWWWLNWWIW WWmMm o M oM oxxn O O RO
a. 1 - — — ——— ™ = OJONCNONON = CNCY O v — = - N amd - -
i = = = = 4 Acfaaaooae ooy U N Uy L (e 7 B 704 UKD
[ ~N ~N ~ NN ~N ZZZZZ%ZZZZ NN NN N NN NN N NN

999-01-15







201 512

Hik—

Tyt

* COVER ASSY

YN 30V01002 F1

161 511 541

162

_._E.l' 1
L — 4
— = ‘D:Lrn nﬁm
]
{ s; ¢
i
S J
(Yoo e
=
/ el =y
v
[ —
1M 163 202
"5 waES ! s 82 W 1A &
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME qQTY
YN30V01002F1 - Trey COVER ASSY
101 YN30V010025101 in- COVER 1
161 ID12P02290 0-9v) (P224 1B) 0-RING (P22A 1B) 1
162 1D12P01600 0-y4¥ (P16 1B) 0-RING (P16 1B) 3
163 ZD12P00800 0-94) (P8 1B) 0-RING (P8 1B) 2
201 * 73% PLUG 1
202 2436012075155 137 PLUG 2
511 : * AT=h SPOOL 1
512 YN30V010015512 ATy SPRING 1
541 * 799 BUSHING 1

HCO06—-01-1@

(01)



’WVT 7yty, 1840y b

VALVE ASSY, PILOT

2436R874F1
i s
It l - / !
M )
3 9 10
| |
i 1
R B | BRES | B8 2R % & 2% B %
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY
2436R874F1 M7 Toky, KMush VALVE ASSY, PILOT
1 * #71 BODY 1
2 * A7 SPOOL 1
3 2436R87453 757 PLUG 1
4 2436R87454 737 PLUG 1
5 2436R87455 y=b, A1) SEAT, SPRING 1
6 2436R87456 ¥y PIN 1
' 2436R87487 A SPRING 1
8 ZD12P00600 0-1»7 (P6 1B) 0-RING (P6 1B) 1
9 ZD12P01400 0-J»7 (P14 1B) 0-RING (P14 1B) 2
10 1523C08032 972002~ (M8X32) CAPSCREW (M8x32) 4
HC73-01-1 83—-06



Ko7
3 pump

AL avy DESCRIPTION ASSY No. PAGE
$77 7oty PUMP ASSY YN1OVOOOO4F1,F2  HC81-01
$77 Tyiy PUMP ASSY YN10VOOOO5F1 HC82-01
“V¥ab-§ Tyiv REGULATOR ASSY YN10V01001F1 HC86-01
MVT Toky, IVIAF VALVE ASSY, SOLENOID YN35V00018F1, F2  HC88-01
YN10VOOOO6F1 HC89-01

k7T Toty, ¥~

PUMP ASSY, GEAR




RyT 7yt F¥— + PUMP ASSY, GEAR

YN 10V00006F1

354 433

361 700
\\, 351
710 g 454 433
y TR

S| P . /;’,'— e h :\\ 850
/ W
/ |‘
/ 1!

752 Vi) ) 728

I i | t_-:: - 'Q_. 312 @

e | i I 467
A ) =
ﬁn l :_/ 3t '

=~
<=
&
e
——

5 L

ado 810 307 308 434 355 6 725
5| B FS ® @B W ® BB W B
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME Ty
YN10VO0006F1 #07 Ty, ¥v- PUMP ASSY, GEAR
307 YN10V000065307 | #1s} POPPET 1
308 YN10V000065308 | ¥~} SEAT 1
309 YN10V000085309 | ¥-b, 27U SEAT, SPRING 1
310 YN10V000065310 | 27Y7 SPRING 1
311 YN10VO0006S311 | R2Y2-, TI4A74 /Y SCREW, ADJUSTING 1
312 YN10V000065312 | 9 NUT 1
351 YN10V00006§351 | =%, ¥¥- CASE, GEAR 1
353 YN10V000068353 | #¥-, Fi47 GEAR, DRIVE 1
354 YN10V000065354 | ¥¥-, FiI7y GEAR, DRIVEN 1
355 YN10V000065355 | 740 FILTER 1
361 YN10V00006S361 | ¥-2 CASE 1
433 YN10V000065433 | #¥9730Ya- CAPSCREW 2
434 YN1OV000065434 | ¥¢7737Ya- CAPSCREW 2
435 YN10V000065435 | +¥77x7Ya- CAPSCREW 4
466 244106675466 737 PLUG 1
467 YN10V000065467 | 7474 ADAPTER 1
700 YNLOV00006S700 | 9% RING 1
710 1012608500 0-9»7 (G85 1B) 0-RING (G85 1B) 1
725 1D12P01100 0-y»7 (P11 1B) 0-RING (P11 1B) 1
728 1D12P01800 0-y»y (P18 1B) 0-RING (P18 1B) 1
732 1D12P01600 0-y»7 (P16 1B) 0-RING (P16 1B) 1
850 ZR26X01800 V¥, 2te7 RING, SNAP 1

HC89~-01-1




YuF Tyky, 74

- CYLINDER ASSY, ARM

F 5 B EES TR A i #H om B W T
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY
F1 F2
YNO1VOOO19R200 | U&7 ¥4} REPAIR KIT 1 1

2 (W F+Exby)

CONSISTS OF ITEM

ALL (ROD+PISTON)
6X1,7X2,10X2,
17x1,18%1,19x1,
20%1,21x1,22%1,
34 x1,37T%x2

HC95-01A-3®

(04)



V7 7yey, Mush (EFT)  + VALVE ASSY, PILOT (PROPELLING)

HRES I A W Wm 2 W B %
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME ‘ QTY
YN30V00022F1 A7 7eey, Muyh (GETT) | VALVE ASSY, PILOT (PROPELLING)
1 243601142513 yh (0.1) SHIM (0. 1) 4
2 24360148787 yh (0. 2) SHIM (0.2) 4
3 24360275554 ¥~} SEAT 2
4 * 7= SPOOL 4
5 24360135455 Ay -7 SLEEVE 4
6 24360135456 hi- COVER 2
7 * AT-W SPOOL 4
8 2436U1354511 - COLLAR 4
9 243601354527 ATV SPRING 4
10 2436U2888511 Tv-} PLATE 2
11 * 71 BODY 1
12 * -4 U=} NAME PLATE 1
13 24360135454 ATy SPRING 4
14 243601354525 yh (0.2) SHIM (0.2) 4
15 YN30V000225015 fih CAM 2
16 YN30V000225016 7-v BOOT 1
17 YN30V000225017 | PIN 2
19 243602412526 737 PLUG 6
20 152312020 ¥roTArya- (M12%x20) CAPSCREW (M12x<20) 2
21 243601354515 Fr9 AN 2- CAPSCREW 4
22 YN30V00004 5022 $r97A1a- CAPSCREW 4
23 YN30V000225023 by bAIY - -SETSCREW 4
24 2436U1354516 Tyy% WASHER 4
25 243602888524 Ey, A7 Y PIN, SPRING 4
26 2436R645514 -0 BALL 4
27 243601487537 - BALL 6
28 ZD11P01000 0-9s7 (P10 1A) D-RING (P10 1A) 4
29 1D12P01100 0-y/7 (P11 1B) 0-RING (P11 1B) 6
30 1D12P02400 0-7v7 (P24 1B) 0-RING (P24 1B) 4

HC141-01-2®

(02)




IV viR—y

ENGINE PARTS

MITSUBISHI DIESEL ENGINE
PARARTS CATALOG

MODEL

6D34-T

(FOR INDUSTRIAL USE)

SUPER SUPER

SK200v / SK200Lcv

SUPER SUPER

SK200ve / SK200LCcv®

L “\}

r v v v ¥ =
ENGINE COMPONENTS

Printed in Japan 1997.04 (K)



3.

HOW TO USE [LLUSTRATION

PART NO.

The illustrations and part No. list are prepared as follows:

©) @
11-210 PISTON, CONNECTING ROD & CRANKSHAFT

AND

® 6D3
03060
02037
03036 A O—o03798
03798
~03010A @
@ 260020
® @
11-210 PISTON, CONNECTING ROD & CRANKSHAFT
@ @ ® ® @
AEI-F H 45 23 ]
OF ":::LE a A gnar N0 § n s
[-23 ( *
@ ?RON-UP "1{0 TYPE PESCRIPTION ls’ (REfg':INO)’ Y REMARKS
03006 BOLT, COMROD (5
89121~ ALL MEQ32553 |12 heamer, 1axs7
03010A  CONNECTING ROD ASSY
£912.1- ALL ME072118 |¢
03016 BUSHING, CONNROD
8912.1- ALL MEO072126 |6
03031 NUT, CONNROD
29121~ ALY ;wu—ﬂ ANGE . 13 —L
0305 SET, CONNROD
121~ ALL
¥ %1&993;;356_’2)@ 1 PLAIN,$TD
9912. 1~ ME997
v ("‘29997?% 1 ;guu.ulsxse o.
8012-1-
Y {‘551:;9933335%3 1 :;uu.u/sus o.
8912- 1~
% {A&Qggzslss;} 1 :suu.u/sxzs o.
89121~ EQ
v QAHEQS;I;SIG) 1 ;nc.'un.u/sxzs i,
03060 RING SET, PISTON
8912.1- ALL ME999352 1 510
8912.1- MES39957 1 p/s1ZE 0.50

009

LIST



019



11 -060 SERVICE CRANKSHAFT ASSY

nn%;c—F B & R gpiﬁffio & i %
B s 1 | MODEL B feumE ) |
FROM-UP TO TYPE DESCRIPTION P| (REP P/NO) ' REMARKS
03000A  CRANKSHAFT ASSY
9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuot1o00 ME082578 1
9607 - 1- CTYJO1511 ME082578 1




18



28



11 -230 CAMSHAFT & VALVE

&%ﬁc— ) B E & A & Piﬂffﬁo % L
W ow-ae 1 | MODEL Bl pemme ) | §
FROM-UP 70 | TYPE | DESCRIPTION P| (REP P/NOY | ¥ REMARKS

03100 CAMSHAFT

9507 1- 6D340 crvuoio00 MEO81737 1

9607-1- CTYJO151 1 MEO81737 1
03146 PLATE, CAMSHAFT THRUST

9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuoto00 MEQ13125 1

9607 1- CTYJUO1511 MEO13125 1
03172 TAPPET, VALVE

9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuoiooo MEO17147 |12

9607 1- CTYJO1511 MEO17147 |2
03196 KEY, CAMSHAFT

9507 1- 6D340 crvuoiooo MS476137 1 WOODRUFF, 7X22

9607 1- CTYJO1511 MS476137 1 WOODRUFF , 7X22
03198 BOLT, CAMSHAFT

9507 1- ALL MF140223 2 |FLANGE,8X16
03266B  SCREW, VALVE GEAR TRAIN

9507 1~ 6D340 crvuotoo0 MHO01002 |12 gx32

9607 1- CTYJO1511 MHO01002 |12 jsx32
03268B  PLUG, VALVE GEAR TRAIN

9507 1- 6D340 crvuoioo0 MF665502 2 [EXPANSION, 12

9607 1- CTYJO1511 MFE665502 2 |[EXPANSION, 12
03269 SPRING PIN, VALVE GEAR TRAIN

9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuoio00 MHO07012 3 [10x17

9607 1- CTYJO1511 MHQO07012 a |10x17
03275 CAP, VALVE GEAR TRAIN

9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuoiooo v|ME020244 |12 |12

(ME017459)
9607 1- CTYJO151 1 v|MEQ20244 |12 |12
(ME017459)

03276 BUSHING, VALVE GEAR TRAIN

9507 1- 6D340 crvuoio00 MEO11254 |12

9607 1- MEO11254 |12

CTYJO1511

38




12 -110 OIL PUMP & STRAINER

ﬁ%;c_ ) T E & A I Pf?ﬁio 2 L
B #-& 1 | MODEL. Rl feumE ) |1
FROM-UP TO TYPE DESCRIPTION P| ¢(REP P/NO) | Y REMARKS
04000A OIL PUMP ASSY, ENG
9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuoio00 MEQ14230 1
9607 1- CTYJO1511 ME014230 1
04005 CASE & GEAR KIT, ENG OIL PUMP
9507 1- 6D340 crvuoio000 ME014259 1
9607 1- CTYJO1511 MEO14259 1
04007 COVER, ENG OIL PUMP
9507 1~ 6D340 ctvuo1000 ME014258 1
9607 1- CTYJO1511 MEO14258 1
04016 GEAR, ENG OIL PUMP DRIVEN
9507 - 1~ 6D340 crvuoio00 ME013078 1
9607 1- CTYJO1511 MEO13078 1
04033 SEAT, ENG OIL PUMP RELIEF VALVE
9507 1- 6D340 crvuoioo0 ME013080 1
9607 1~ CTYJO151 1 MEO13080 1
04042 SPRING, ENG OIL PUMP RELIEF VALVE
95071~ 6D340 crvuoto00 ME013079 1
9607 1- CTYJUO1511 MEO13079 1
04046 VALVE, ENG OIL PUMP RELIEF
9507 1- 6D340 crvuoiooo MEO14473 1
9607 1- CTYJUO1511 MEQ14473 1
04078 PIN, ENG OIL PUMP INR
9507 1- 6D340 crvuoioo0 MF472085 1 SPLIT,4X30
9607 - 1- CTYJUO1511 MF472085 1 [SPLIT,4X30
04088 0-RING, ENG OIL PUMP
9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuoio00 MH035178 1 26.2
9607 1- CTYJO1511 MH035178 1 [26.2
04088B  O-RING, ENG OIL PUMP
9507 1- 6D340 crvuoio00 MH035179 1 [30.2
9607 1- CTYJO1511 MH035179 1 30.2

48




12 -140 OIL LINE

ﬁ%;c_ ' B E L % P%?ﬁio %{ i %
i’aRgﬁ__ﬁi :0 MTOYDPEEL E DESCRIPTION 3 ERS?,%K/};;,O)) ¥ REMARKS

049258  TUBE,ENG OIL LINE

9507 - 1~ ©6D340 cTvuotooo ME084620 1

9607 - 1- CTYJO1511 ME084620 1
04973 STAY, ENG OIL LINE

9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuo1000 MH023891 1

9607 - 1- CTYJO1511 MH023891 1
04974 SPACER, ENG OIL LINE

9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuoto00 MES20041 1 [T=17

9607 - 1- CTYJO1511 MES20041 1 [T=17
04978 0-RING, ENG OIL LINE

9507 - 1~ 6D340 crvuoiocoo MH035015 117

9607 - 1- CTYJO1511 ‘MH035015 1117
04992  CLIP,ENG OIL LIN .

9507 1- 6D340 crvuoioo0 MH020801 1 p=6.4

9607 1- CTYJO1511 MH020801 1 [p=6.4
04994 CLAMP, ENG OIL LINE

9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuoiooo ME0O88873 1 p=6

9607 1- CTYJO1511 - ME088873 1 p=6
04996 EYEBOLT, ENG OIL LINE

9507 1- 6D340 crvuotooo MH000119 2 |tox2s

9607 1~ CTYJO1511 MHO000119 2 [1ox25
04996C  EYEBOLT,ENG OIL LINE

9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuoiooo MF650102 1 [10x20

9607 - 1- CTYJUO151 1 MF650102 1 [10X20
04996D  EYEBOLT,ENG OIL LINE

9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuotoo0 MHO37717 1 [10x20

9607 - 1- CTYJO1511 MHO37717 1 [tox20
04997B  BOLT,ENG OIL LINE

9507 - 1~ ALL MF140223 2 [FLANGE,8X16

58




68



13 -120

INJECTION PUMP

fk 2= I B . NEES I
P';ﬁc FR T ] MODEL ! -7 %PA<RT1*<%?§&»§ ) % v
FROM-UP TO | TYPE | DESCRIPTION P| (rep p/NOY | Y REMARKS
07155C  VALVE, INJECTION PUMP BODY
9507-1-9608-3 B6D340 ctvuo1o00 ME704306 1
9607 1-9608 - 3 CTYJO151 1 ME704306 1
07156C  WASHER, INJECTION PUMP BODY
9507-1-9608-3 ALL ME705332 4
07156D  WASHER, INJECTION PUMP BODY
9507-1-9608-3 ALL ME705221 4

78




13 -160 GOVERNOR

Thne =L A Blanr o AR
B ose-®& 7 | MODEL Bl ( fmmE ) | T
FROM-UP TO TYPE , DESCRIPTION P| (REP P/NO) Y REMARKS

9507-1-9608-3 6D340 cTvuo1000 ME717817 cc [r=0.40
9507 - 1-9608 - 3 CTYJO1000 ME717779 |cc [r=0.50
9607-1-9608 -3 CTYJO1511 ME717813 cc [r=0.20
9607-1-9608 - 3 CTYJO1511 ME717814 [cc fr=0.25
9607 1-9608 - 3 CTYUO1511 ME717815 [cc r=0.30
9607-1-9608- 3 CTYJO1511 ME717816 icc [r=0.35
9607+ 1-9608 - 3 CTYJO1511 ME717817 |cc [r=0.40
9607 - 1-9608 - 3 CTYJO1511 ME717778 cc r=0.50

07265 SLEEVE, INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR

9507-1-9608-3 6D340 crvuot1o00 ME704517 1

9607 1-9608- 3 CTYJO1511 ME704517 1
07267B  SNAP RING, INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR

9507- 1-9608-3 6D340 cTvuot1000 ME705381 2

9607 1-9608 - 3 CTYJO1511 ME705381 2
07267C  SNAP RING, INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR

9507-1-9608-3 6D340 cTvuo1000 ME705398 1

9607-1-9608 - 3 CTYJO1511 ME705398 1
07267F  SNAP RING, INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR

9507-1-9608-3 B6D340 ctvuo1o000 ME705249 1

9607-1-9608-3 CTYJUO1511 ME705249 1
07269D  SPRING, INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR

9507-1-9608-3 B6D340 cTvuo1000 ME716095 1

9607 - 1-9608 - 3 CTYJO1511 ME716095 1
07269E  SPRING, INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR

9507-1-9608-3 6D340 ctvuo1000 ME717039 1

9607-1-9608 - 3 CTYJO1511 ME717039 1
07269G  SPRING, INJECTION PUMP GOVERNOR

9507-1-9608-3 6D340 crvuo1000 ME716101 1

9607+ 1-9608 - 3 CTYJO1511 ME716101 1

88




13-410 INJECTION PIPE & NOZZLE

07494 ‘g
07402

07400A

O\ G— 07492
‘@ﬁ— 07405

07410A

5 60— 07491
©&— 074338

©—— 074348
©&— 07416
07486

@— 07420

% 074938

N”

I
07400A

2R110B

98



14 -110 WATER PUMP & FAN

g a— K = j : | HanES

PI\TC A : & A gPART —Zg 1’!;% & &

W B % T | "MODEL ! B nsmE ) |3

FROM-UP TO | TYPE DESCRIPTION P| (rep P/ND) | Y REMARKS
10592B BOLT, COOLING FAN

9507 - 1- ALL MF300845 4 WASHER ASSEMBLE

D, 10X30

10592C  BOLT, COOLING FAN

9507 - 1- ALL MH000707 4 [FLANGE, 10X30

108




15-410 TURBOCHARGER

INNER PARTS
12500A
l

127698

2R5308

118



16—-110 ALTERNATOR & REGULATOR

INNER PARTS 14200A
l

14205C

14224A

147848
142058

142968

14225A

2R5408B

128




54 -620 FUSE & RELAY BOX

W & 7 | MODEL B O( mumE ) |
FROM-UP TO TYPE DESCRIPTION P| (Rep P/ND) | Y REMARKS
14298D  RELAY, ALTERNATOR SAFETY
9507 - 1- 6D340 crvuoiooo MEO77148 1
9607 1- CTYJO1511 MEQ77148 1
82746 RELAY, INTAKE AIR HEATER
9507 -1- 6D340 crvuoiooo ME067626 1
9607 1- CTYUO1511 ME067626 1
82985 FUSE, RELAY
9507 1- 6D340 crvuotoo0 ME067637 1 [BLADE TYPE, 164A
9607 - 1- CTYJUO1511 MEQ67637 1 BLADE TYPE, 164A

138




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+MARK+V+SK200+SK200LC+Hydraulic+Excavator+Parts+Manual+PDF

